
Patient Transport Information Sources

27/05/2021

1

2

3

4

5
6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14

A B C
Details (1) Details (2) Web Address

Patient Transport Service
Please visit the website for 
eligibility https://www.yas.nhs.uk/our-services/patient-transport-service-pts/

Patient Transport Service

Patient Transport Booking No for 
North Yorkshire residents 0300 330 
2000 (2 days in advance of 
appointment): please see website 
for eligibiliy southtees.nhs.uk/patients-visitors/patient-transport

Friends of Darlington Memorial 
Hospital

Volunteer driver service: contact  
01325-743866 

https://www.durham.gov.uk/article/1989/Hospital-transport-
services

Local Bus Service Information 
Contact No 0871 200 2233 
(Traveline) http://www.traveline.info/

Local Bus Service Information Dales & District timetables www.procterscoaches.com/dales-district-timetables/
Local Bus Service Information Yorkshire Dales bus services www.dalesbus.org

Local Bus Service Information 
Services from Leyburn to Bedale 
and return http://getdown.org.uk/bus/bus/155.shtml

Local Bus Service Information 
Information on taxis, private hire 
and buses www.welcometoleyburn.co.uk/transport

Information on travelling to the 
Friarage 

See note below on train 
connections from Northallerton to 
James Cook https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/hospitals/friarage/directions/

Hambleton & Richmondshire 
Community Car Scheme

Contact 01642 710190 Mon-Fri 9-5 
(45p per mile charge) [See note 
below]

http://www.stokesleycca.org.uk/services/community-
transport/volunteer-car-scheme/

Bedale & Northallerton 
Community Car Scheme

Contact 
carscheme@hambletoncommunity
action.org or call 01609 780458 ex 
210

https://hambletoncommunityaction.org/our-services/community-
car/

CCG Website Summary of transport contacts
https://www.hambletonrichmondshireandwhitbyccg.nhs.uk/transpo
rt

Little White Bus Revised timetables www.littlewhitebus.co.uk/timetables.php



Patient Transport Information Sources

27/05/2021

1
A B C

Details (1) Details (2) Web Address

15

Note on H&R Community Car 
Scheme - due to the limits now 
place on ambulances for patient 
transport, the scheme is under 
strain. Due to much higher 
demand, eligibility for the car 
scheme is now restricted to the 
elderly, immobile or those with 
mental health issues. The 
scheme is seeking volunteer 
drivers - anyone interested 
should ring the volunteer 
manager, Kay Hayward, who 
works Tues and Fridays, on 
01642 710085

Notes on trains to James Cook: It is 
possible to take a train from 
Northallerton to James Cook via 
Middlesbrough: information can be 
found on the South Tees website 
noted above


