	Α	В	С
1	Details (1)	Details (2)	Web Address
		Please visit the website for	
2	Patient Transport Service	eligibility	https://www.yas.nhs.uk/our-services/patient-transport-service-pts/
		Patient Transport Booking No for	
		North Yorkshire residents 0300 330	
		2000 (2 days in advance of	
		appointment): please see website	
3	Patient Transport Service	for eligibiliy	southtees.nhs.uk/patients-visitors/patient-transport
	Friends of Darlington Memorial	Volunteer driver service: contact	https://www.durham.gov.uk/article/1989/Hospital-transport-
4	Hospital	01325-743866	<u>services</u>
		Contact No 0871 200 2233	
5	Local Bus Service Information	(Traveline)	http://www.traveline.info/
6	Local Bus Service Information	Dales & District timetables	www.procterscoaches.com/dales-district-timetables/
7	Local Bus Service Information	Yorkshire Dales bus services	www.dalesbus.org
		Services from Leyburn to Bedale	
8	Local Bus Service Information	and return	http://getdown.org.uk/bus/bus/155.shtml
		Information on taxis, private hire	
9	Local Bus Service Information	and buses	www.welcometoleyburn.co.uk/transport
		See note below on train	
	Information on travelling to the	connections from Northallerton to	
10	Friarage	James Cook	https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/hospitals/friarage/directions/
		Contact 01642 710190 Mon-Fri 9-5	
	Hambleton & Richmondshire	(45p per mile charge) [See note	http://www.stokesleycca.org.uk/services/community-
11	Community Car Scheme	below]	transport/volunteer-car-scheme/
		Contact	
		carscheme@hambletoncommunity	
	Bedale & Northallerton	0	https://hambletoncommunityaction.org/our-services/community-
12	Community Car Scheme	210	<u>car/</u>
			https://www.hambletonrichmondshireandwhitbyccg.nhs.uk/transpo
	CCG Website	Summary of transport contacts	<u>rt</u>
14	Little White Bus	Revised timetables	www.littlewhitebus.co.uk/timetables.php

	A	В	С
1	Details (1)	Details (2)	Web Address
	Note on H&R Community Car		
	Scheme - due to the limits now		
	place on ambulances for patient		
	transport, the scheme is under		
	strain. Due to much higher		
	demand, eligibility for the car		
	scheme is now restricted to the		
	elderly, immobile or those with		
	mental health issues. The		
	scheme is seeking volunteer	Notes on trains to James Cook: It is	
	drivers - anyone interested	possible to take a train from	
	should ring the volunteer	Northallerton to James Cook via	
	manager, Kay Hayward, who	Middlesbrough: information can be	
	works Tues and Fridays, on	found on the South Tees website	
15	01642 710085	noted above	